## ARVON TOWNSHIP SCHOOL BOARD MINUTES JULY 14, 2020, 6:30 PM

Pledge of Allegiance.

Mission Statement read by member Bollech.

Vice-President Stiebe called the meeting to order atg 6:38 PM.

Members present were Stiebe, Soli and Bollech. Absent DeLine. Staff Johnson.

Agenda adopted by MMS Soli and Stiebe.

Minutes, Budget and Regular Meeting of June 29, 2020 approved by MMS Soli and Bollech.

Correspondence dated July 10, 2020 from Jon Evenson of Lamers Bus Lines re school start.

Visitors: Linda Griffith.

Return to School Plan: Lori Johnson handed out documents titled STUDENT TECHNOLOGY ACCEPTABLE USE AND SAFETY, STUDENT EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY ACCEPTABLE USE AND SAFETY together with CHECK-OUT OF TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT MATERIALS and RETURN TO SCHOOL SAFETY documents. On MMS Soli and Stiebe, these documents were approved by the Board. Also, discussed was SAFETY PROTOCOLS, MI SAFE START/PHASE 4 AND PHASE 5. It was decided to meet again with Board members on July 20, 2020 at 6:00 PM to discuss the SAFETY PROTOCOLS further.

Millage decision (presently 10 mills) – AUGUST AGENDA

Old Business:

- A. Scholarship Fund (Baraga County Community Foundation) AUGUST AGENDA
- B. ALK Ad for L'Anse Sentinel re sump pump and asphalt repair. AUGUST AGENDA
  - C. Bus Contract (if available) AUGUST AGENDA
  - D. Work Bee list for Hollon on Bulletin Board.
- E. Carpeting on steps. Discussed with L'Anse Furniture Mart. (we could send pictures of what we want corrected).

New Business:

- A. Spray for hornets Newland to contact A-1.
- B. School Start Date: Principal Johnson handed out the 2020-2021 School Calendar with the school start date of September 1, 2020.

- C. Basement water system to be flushed out. NEWLAND
- D. Wandel's water test scheduled (call Health Dept). NEWLAND
- E. Range Communications monitor for camera NEWLAND
- F. Time clock also discussed. NEWLAND

Next meeting date: August 11, 2020 at 6:30 PM.

Meeting adjourned at 8:03 PM by MMS Soli and Stiebe.

Note: Special meeting on July 20, 2020 at 6:00 PM re SAFETY PROTOCOLS.

Susan a. Ballech School Secretary